

Media Release

Public School Boards' Association of Alberta welcomes new member board to the Association

July 5, 2022 (Edmonton, AB) ... The Public School Boards' Association of Alberta (PSBAA) is very pleased to welcome its newest public school board member to the Association – Lethbridge School Division.

In making the announcement, PSBAA President Dennis MacNeil said, "The collective strong voice of all our members is so important. We are so pleased that Lethbridge School Division is joining the PSBAA. Together, our voice will be stronger than ever before."

"We are looking forward to positively working together with the PSBAA and our fellow public school board trustees on advocacy and collaboration opportunities, and learning from and sharing with each other for the betterment of all students in our K-12 public schools," said Allison Purcell, Lethbridge School Division's Board Chair.

Lethbridge School Division has been offering high-quality learning experiences in a broad range of programs to meet the educational needs of a wide variety of learners since 1886. The Division educates more than 11,000 students in the City of Lethbridge and employs about 1,100 staff members.

The Public School Boards' Association of Alberta (PSBAA) is the voice of public school boards in the province. We believe public schools are the first choice in our communities, where children can go to learn and live the values of democracy together, reflecting our hope, and shaping the future of our communities.

- 30 -

Media contact:

Heather Massel, Director, Communications and Member Services Public School Boards' Association of Alberta heather.massel@public-schools.ab.ca | 780-952-3401 (m)